PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Peter Scott	09/25/2009
Nadine Bremeyer	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited
Street Address:	Hertford Road
City:	Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EN11 9BU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12990927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-594-1273

Email: US_efs.@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Cocuzzo

Address Line 1: 16711 Trans-Canada Highway

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCC-ACV-183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane S. Walsh

Total Attachments: 4

source=MCCACV183-ASSIGN-12JUL2010#page1.tif source=MCCACV183-ASSIGN-12JUL2010#page2.tif source=MCCACV183-ASSIGN-12JUL2010#page3.tif source=MCCACV183-ASSIGN-12JUL2010#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0155

H \$40.00 12990

		PATENT
	Attor	ney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183
		U.S. Serial No. 12,5550,57,7
		Filing Date <u>////2/2/2020</u>
		PCT Appl. No.
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
For value received, I/we,	Nadine Bremeyer	
residing at:	Cambridge, Cambridgest	nire CB1 9JB, England
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Me Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, England ar	rck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a corporation havin id its successors, assigns and legal representatives	g an office at Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, , my/our entire right, title and interest, for all

RENIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183 and

and in application(s)

Serial No. 61/126,529

filed on 05/05/2008 ; Serial No. 61/188,303

filed on 08/07/2008 ;

Serial No. filed on

countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

(if applicable),

and all my/our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I/we request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

I/we hereby authorize the attorney, Anna L. Cocuzzo or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

PATENT Page 1 of 2.

REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0156

	ASSIGNMENT AND AGRE	EMENT	Filing Date PCT Appl. No	12/990,927 11/03/2010
Signed at CC	mbridge mis 2	<u>) </u>	r <u>Sqp_,2</u> 12	200
		Nadine Bre	meyer	
Personally appeared before m	ne the above-named	Nadine Brei	neyer	
to me known and known to me to be to their free act and deed this	he person(s) who executed the for	egoing instrument	and acknowledged	said instrument to be
their tree act and deed this	day of	CISOS (5	

PATENT **REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0157**

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183

	PATENT
	Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183
	U.S. Serial No. 12/790, 727
	Filing Date
	PCT Appl. No.
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	
e a grant and a second	
reived, I/we, Jeremy Peter Scott:	

For value rec

residing at: Hertford, Hertfordshire SG13 7WS, England

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a corporation having an office at Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, England and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

RENIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183 and in application(s)

Serial No. 61/126,529 filed on 05/05/2008 ; Serial No. 61/188,303 filed on 08/07/2008 ;

Serial No. filed on (if applicable).

and all my/our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I/we request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

I/we hereby authorize the attorney, Anna L. Cocuzzo or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

> Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0158

	Filing Date _	11/03/2010
	PCT Appl. No	
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date _	
Signed at Maleston Englanding 25th	mar Rahad	Prost
signed at 11200 2 201 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	and in the state of	
H1 11		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Jeremy Peter Scott		
		<u></u>
		entities on many from
		in the second se
Microsophia and the second of		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Jeremy Peter Scott		
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing ins-	trument and acknowledged	said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 25 day of 2 per 2007		
men acc accomo accus uns		
	Limited & Comment	

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0159

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MCC-ACV-183

U.S. Scrial No. 12/990, 927